

HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

MARCH 26, 2024, AT 7:30 PM

Cover Sheet

NOTE Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

ITEM TITLE: Approval of Approval/Confirmation of Orange County CRA Board

Selection/Appointment (Administration)

TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, AND PRESENTATIONS		Department: ADMINISTRATION
PUBLIC HEARING 1ST / 2ND READING CONSENT AGENDA COUNCIL DECISION ADMINISTRATIVE	YES	Exhibits: Resolution 2024-5 Letter of Appointment Resume Application

REQUEST: Respectfully request Approval of Approval/Confirmation of Orange County CRA Board Selection/Appointment of Donovan Williams.

<u>SUMMARY:</u> On March 5, 2024, the Orange County Board of County Commissioners took official action to appoint Donovan Williams to succeed Leviticus Henderson on the Town of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Agency with a term expiring June 30, 2028. Mr. Williams' resume is enclosed for your information. Resolution 2024-5 is being presented to confirm Mr. Donovan Williams as board member of the Community Redevelopment Agency.

RECOMMENDATION: The Administration is recommending the Town Council Approval/Confirmation of Orange County CRA Board Selection/Appointment of Donovan Williams.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A